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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 

Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P776778

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA ( A2312156B063-HCD82TRH)

Test Lab:   

Issue Date:  2/13/2024

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Product Line:  HALO COMMERCIAL

Catalog Number:  HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

Description:  8 INCH ROUND NARROW HAZE TRIM

Light Source:  SELECTABLE LUMENS AND CCT ARRAY 90CRI / 4000K CCT

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 5329.6 lumens

Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 111.0 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 0.64 / 0.65 / 0.67

Luminous Opening: Circular (Dia: 0.67' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  48

Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR

Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60

Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR

Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100

1 114 111 109 107 111 109 107 105 105 103 102 101 100 99 98 97 96 94

2 108 104 100 97 106 102 99 96 99 96 94 96 94 92 93 91 90 88

3 103 97 93 89 101 96 92 88 93 90 87 91 88 85 89 86 84 82

4 98 91 86 82 97 90 85 82 88 84 81 86 82 80 84 81 79 77

5 94 86 80 76 92 85 80 76 83 79 75 82 78 75 80 77 74 72

6 89 81 75 71 88 80 75 71 79 74 70 77 73 70 76 72 69 68

7 85 76 71 67 84 76 70 67 75 70 66 73 69 66 72 68 65 64

8 81 72 67 63 80 72 66 63 71 66 62 70 65 62 69 65 62 61

9 78 69 63 59 77 68 63 59 67 62 59 66 62 59 66 62 59 57

10 74 65 60 56 73 65 60 56 64 59 56 63 59 56 63 58 56 54

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 270141 270141 270141 270141

5° 259313 260502 259313 260502

10° 229939 232816 229939 232816

15° 187924 190965 187924 190965

20° 142568 144355 142568 144355

25° 102794 105583 102794 105583

30° 82465 83730 82465 83730

35° 67501 66931 67501 66931

40° 42345 43238 42345 43238

45° 16131 18713 16131 18713

50° 2408 3387 2408 3387

55° 511 532 511 532

60° 324 324 324 324

65° 209 209 209 209

70° 125 170 125 170

75° 118 118 118 118

80° 88 88 88 88

85° 0 0 0 0

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 90°

Vertical Angle: 45°

Luminance: 18713 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux

0°-10° 777.1 14.6 0° 8848 8848 8848 8848 8848

10°-20° 1648.8 30.9 5° 8461 8500 8461 8500 8461 774

20°-30° 1448.0 27.2 15° 5946 6042 5946 6042 5946 1635

30°-40° 1093.5 20.5 25° 3052 3134 3052 3134 3052 1434

40°-50° 344.6 6.5 35° 1811 1796 1811 1796 1811 1092

50°-60° 13.2 0.2 45° 374 433 374 433 374 326

60°-70° 3.2 0.1 55° 10 10 10 10 10 11

70°-80° 1.0 0.0 65° 3 3 3 3 3 3

80°-90° 0.1 0.0 75° 1 1 1 1 1 1

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 0 0 0 0 0 0

100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3873.9 72.7

0°-40° 4967.5 93.2

0°-60° 5325.2 99.9

0°-90° 5329.6 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5329.6 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3

0.5° 8840.2 8842.1 8846.9 8848.8 8840.2 8848.8 8846.9 8842.1 8840.2 8842.1 8846.9

1° 8828.3 8830.6 8835.4 8838.8 8830.2 8838.8 8835.4 8830.6 8828.3 8830.6 8835.4

1.5° 8808.2 8811.0 8817.2 8821.1 8812.5 8821.1 8817.2 8811.0 8808.2 8811.0 8817.2

2° 8781.4 8783.8 8791.9 8796.7 8788.5 8796.7 8791.9 8783.8 8781.4 8783.8 8791.9

2.5° 8744.5 8749.3 8758.9 8764.6 8757.0 8764.6 8758.9 8749.3 8744.5 8749.3 8758.9

3° 8702.9 8707.7 8719.2 8726.4 8719.2 8726.4 8719.2 8707.7 8702.9 8707.7 8719.2

3.5° 8653.2 8658.9 8671.8 8680.9 8675.7 8680.9 8671.8 8658.9 8653.2 8658.9 8671.8

4° 8595.3 8602.5 8617.8 8628.8 8624.0 8628.8 8617.8 8602.5 8595.3 8602.5 8617.8

4.5° 8531.7 8538.4 8556.5 8569.9 8565.2 8569.9 8556.5 8538.4 8531.7 8538.4 8556.5

5° 8461.3 8468.5 8488.6 8504.4 8500.1 8504.4 8488.6 8468.5 8461.3 8468.5 8488.6

5.5° 8383.8 8391.5 8412.6 8430.7 8428.8 8430.7 8412.6 8391.5 8383.8 8391.5 8412.6

6° 8299.2 8307.3 8330.3 8351.3 8351.8 8351.3 8330.3 8307.3 8299.2 8307.3 8330.3

6.5° 8210.7 8217.4 8242.7 8266.2 8267.6 8266.2 8242.7 8217.4 8210.7 8217.4 8242.7

7° 8114.1 8121.7 8148.0 8174.3 8179.6 8174.3 8148.0 8121.7 8114.1 8121.7 8148.0

7.5° 8012.6 8018.9 8046.1 8073.9 8081.5 8073.9 8046.1 8018.9 8012.6 8018.9 8046.1

8° 7903.6 7910.7 7939.4 7969.6 7979.2 7969.6 7939.4 7910.7 7903.6 7910.7 7939.4

8.5° 7790.7 7796.9 7825.6 7859.6 7870.6 7859.6 7825.6 7796.9 7790.7 7796.9 7825.6

9° 7669.6 7677.8 7707.9 7744.3 7756.7 7744.3 7707.9 7677.8 7669.6 7677.8 7707.9

9.5° 7546.2 7554.8 7583.5 7621.8 7636.2 7621.8 7583.5 7554.8 7546.2 7554.8 7583.5

10° 7417.1 7426.6 7456.3 7497.9 7509.9 7497.9 7456.3 7426.6 7417.1 7426.6 7456.3

10.5° 7283.6 7293.2 7323.8 7367.8 7379.3 7367.8 7323.8 7293.2 7283.6 7293.2 7323.8

11° 7141.1 7156.4 7187.5 7233.4 7243.4 7233.4 7187.5 7156.4 7141.1 7156.4 7187.5

11.5° 7003.8 7016.2 7047.3 7091.8 7103.7 7091.8 7047.3 7016.2 7003.8 7016.2 7047.3

12° 6857.9 6872.7 6904.7 6949.7 6960.7 6949.7 6904.7 6872.7 6857.9 6872.7 6904.7

12.5° 6711.5 6726.8 6759.3 6801.9 6811.5 6801.9 6759.3 6726.8 6711.5 6726.8 6759.3

13° 6561.3 6578.5 6613.4 6656.0 6663.6 6656.0 6613.4 6578.5 6561.3 6578.5 6613.4

13.5° 6411.1 6428.3 6464.6 6502.0 6513.0 6502.0 6464.6 6428.3 6411.1 6428.3 6464.6

14° 6257.0 6275.7 6312.5 6346.5 6358.4 6346.5 6312.5 6275.7 6257.0 6275.7 6312.5

14.5° 6101.6 6120.7 6158.0 6190.1 6200.1 6190.1 6158.0 6120.7 6101.6 6120.7 6158.0

15° 5945.6 5965.2 6002.1 6034.6 6041.8 6034.6 6002.1 5965.2 5945.6 5965.2 6002.1

15.5° 5789.2 5808.3 5845.2 5876.3 5887.3 5876.3 5845.2 5808.3 5789.2 5808.3 5845.2

16° 5633.7 5650.5 5687.3 5718.4 5731.3 5718.4 5687.3 5650.5 5633.7 5650.5 5687.3

16.5° 5480.2 5494.5 5531.4 5561.5 5575.4 5561.5 5531.4 5494.5 5480.2 5494.5 5531.4

17° 5322.3 5338.1 5371.6 5407.0 5417.5 5407.0 5371.6 5338.1 5322.3 5338.1 5371.6

17.5° 5164.9 5180.7 5214.2 5250.1 5262.5 5250.1 5214.2 5180.7 5164.9 5180.7 5214.2

18° 5010.4 5022.4 5058.2 5093.2 5105.6 5093.2 5058.2 5022.4 5010.4 5022.4 5058.2

18.5° 4855.9 4867.9 4899.9 4933.9 4947.3 4933.9 4899.9 4867.9 4855.9 4867.9 4899.9

19° 4700.9 4712.4 4744.0 4772.7 4788.0 4772.7 4744.0 4712.4 4700.9 4712.4 4744.0

19.5° 4545.9 4558.4 4584.2 4608.6 4620.5 4608.6 4584.2 4558.4 4545.9 4558.4 4584.2

20° 4388.1 4398.6 4419.1 4442.6 4443.1 4442.6 4419.1 4398.6 4388.1 4398.6 4419.1

20.5° 4228.3 4235.0 4257.0 4279.0 4276.1 4279.0 4257.0 4235.0 4228.3 4235.0 4257.0

21° 4065.2 4076.2 4097.2 4118.7 4118.3 4118.7 4097.2 4076.2 4065.2 4076.2 4097.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

22.5° 3611.7 3625.1 3644.2 3679.1 3694.4 3679.1 3644.2 3625.1 3611.7 3625.1 3644.2

23° 3481.1 3491.1 3514.1 3543.7 3561.0 3543.7 3514.1 3491.1 3481.1 3491.1 3514.1

23.5° 3351.9 3376.8 3395.0 3419.4 3436.1 3419.4 3395.0 3376.8 3351.9 3376.8 3395.0

24° 3250.5 3260.1 3285.4 3311.7 3333.7 3311.7 3285.4 3260.1 3250.5 3260.1 3285.4

24.5° 3145.7 3157.2 3182.1 3208.4 3234.7 3208.4 3182.1 3157.2 3145.7 3157.2 3182.1

25° 3051.5 3063.5 3086.9 3109.4 3134.3 3109.4 3086.9 3063.5 3051.5 3063.5 3086.9

25.5° 2970.7 2975.9 2995.1 3014.2 3035.7 3014.2 2995.1 2975.9 2970.7 2975.9 2995.1

26° 2890.8 2895.6 2908.0 2926.2 2939.1 2926.2 2908.0 2895.6 2890.8 2895.6 2908.0

26.5° 2808.0 2815.2 2830.0 2845.8 2853.9 2845.8 2830.0 2815.2 2808.0 2815.2 2830.0

27° 2728.1 2736.7 2755.9 2773.1 2781.2 2773.1 2755.9 2736.7 2728.1 2736.7 2755.9

27.5° 2654.9 2663.1 2681.7 2699.9 2711.4 2699.9 2681.7 2663.1 2654.9 2663.1 2681.7

28° 2587.5 2594.2 2609.5 2626.2 2635.8 2626.2 2609.5 2594.2 2587.5 2594.2 2609.5

28.5° 2523.4 2529.1 2542.0 2555.9 2566.4 2555.9 2542.0 2529.1 2523.4 2529.1 2542.0

29° 2461.2 2466.0 2478.4 2491.8 2498.5 2491.8 2478.4 2466.0 2461.2 2466.0 2478.4

29.5° 2399.0 2404.3 2416.7 2429.1 2435.4 2429.1 2416.7 2404.3 2399.0 2404.3 2416.7

30° 2339.2 2344.0 2356.0 2367.9 2375.1 2367.9 2356.0 2344.0 2339.2 2344.0 2356.0

30.5° 2281.3 2285.2 2297.6 2309.6 2316.7 2309.6 2297.6 2285.2 2281.3 2285.2 2297.6

31° 2224.4 2230.6 2241.6 2254.1 2260.3 2254.1 2241.6 2230.6 2224.4 2230.6 2241.6

31.5° 2172.3 2176.1 2188.0 2199.5 2207.2 2199.5 2188.0 2176.1 2172.3 2176.1 2188.0

32° 2120.6 2125.4 2136.4 2147.4 2154.1 2147.4 2136.4 2125.4 2120.6 2125.4 2136.4

32.5° 2072.8 2077.5 2087.6 2095.2 2099.1 2095.2 2087.6 2077.5 2072.8 2077.5 2087.6

33° 2028.3 2030.7 2036.9 2040.7 2040.2 2040.7 2036.9 2030.7 2028.3 2030.7 2036.9

33.5° 1982.4 1981.9 1982.4 1982.4 1981.4 1982.4 1982.4 1981.9 1982.4 1981.9 1982.4

34° 1931.2 1927.8 1924.0 1929.3 1918.7 1929.3 1924.0 1927.8 1931.2 1927.8 1924.0

34.5° 1872.3 1871.4 1870.4 1866.6 1857.0 1866.6 1870.4 1871.4 1872.3 1871.4 1870.4

35° 1811.1 1806.8 1806.8 1803.0 1795.8 1803.0 1806.8 1806.8 1811.1 1806.8 1806.8

35.5° 1748.0 1742.7 1742.7 1736.0 1731.7 1736.0 1742.7 1742.7 1748.0 1742.7 1742.7

36° 1678.6 1675.7 1677.2 1666.2 1665.2 1666.2 1677.2 1675.7 1678.6 1675.7 1677.2

36.5° 1606.8 1606.4 1606.4 1595.8 1593.9 1595.8 1606.4 1606.4 1606.8 1606.4 1606.4

37° 1532.7 1532.7 1533.2 1525.0 1521.7 1525.0 1533.2 1532.7 1532.7 1532.7 1533.2

37.5° 1458.5 1457.1 1463.3 1453.3 1450.9 1453.3 1463.3 1457.1 1458.5 1457.1 1463.3

38° 1383.0 1379.6 1381.5 1378.7 1379.1 1378.7 1381.5 1379.6 1383.0 1379.6 1381.5

38.5° 1304.0 1301.2 1300.2 1304.5 1305.9 1304.5 1300.2 1301.2 1304.0 1301.2 1300.2

39° 1224.1 1222.7 1220.3 1229.9 1230.4 1229.9 1220.3 1222.7 1224.1 1222.7 1220.3

39.5° 1142.8 1142.8 1142.8 1154.8 1157.6 1154.8 1142.8 1142.8 1142.8 1142.8 1142.8

40° 1062.5 1064.8 1069.6 1080.2 1084.9 1080.2 1069.6 1064.8 1062.5 1064.8 1069.6

40.5° 983.5 986.4 996.9 1005.0 1013.7 1005.0 996.9 986.4 983.5 986.4 996.9

41° 905.5 909.9 923.7 932.3 941.4 932.3 923.7 909.9 905.5 909.9 923.7

41.5° 827.6 834.7 851.0 860.6 871.1 860.6 851.0 834.7 827.6 834.7 851.0

42° 752.9 761.1 780.2 791.2 801.3 791.2 780.2 761.1 752.9 761.1 780.2

42.5° 680.7 689.8 711.3 725.7 734.8 725.7 711.3 689.8 680.7 689.8 711.3

43° 610.4 623.3 645.3 661.6 669.2 661.6 645.3 623.3 610.4 623.3 645.3

43.5° 544.4 559.7 581.2 598.9 605.6 598.9 581.2 559.7 544.4 559.7 581.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

45° 373.6 381.7 401.3 424.8 433.4 424.8 401.3 381.7 373.6 381.7 401.3

45.5° 321.9 330.1 349.7 373.1 382.7 373.1 349.7 330.1 321.9 330.1 349.7

46° 272.2 282.2 302.3 326.2 341.6 326.2 302.3 282.2 272.2 282.2 302.3

46.5° 230.1 237.7 260.7 283.2 300.4 283.2 260.7 237.7 230.1 237.7 260.7

47° 192.8 201.4 221.5 242.1 259.3 242.1 221.5 201.4 192.8 201.4 221.5

47.5° 159.8 166.9 184.2 201.9 218.1 201.9 184.2 166.9 159.8 166.9 184.2

48° 132.5 136.8 151.2 165.5 177.0 165.5 151.2 136.8 132.5 136.8 151.2

48.5° 107.2 112.4 122.0 134.9 144.9 134.9 122.0 112.4 107.2 112.4 122.0

49° 83.7 89.5 99.5 107.6 116.2 107.6 99.5 89.5 83.7 89.5 99.5

49.5° 65.5 69.8 78.5 86.1 92.3 86.1 78.5 69.8 65.5 69.8 78.5

50° 50.7 53.6 59.8 66.5 71.3 66.5 59.8 53.6 50.7 53.6 59.8

50.5° 37.8 38.3 45.4 52.1 55.5 52.1 45.4 38.3 37.8 38.3 45.4

51° 26.3 28.2 34.0 41.1 46.9 41.1 34.0 28.2 26.3 28.2 34.0

51.5° 17.2 21.0 26.3 31.1 38.7 31.1 26.3 21.0 17.2 21.0 26.3

52° 14.8 15.8 19.6 23.9 30.1 23.9 19.6 15.8 14.8 15.8 19.6

52.5° 13.4 13.9 14.4 18.2 22.0 18.2 14.4 13.9 13.4 13.9 14.4

53° 12.4 12.9 12.9 13.9 13.9 13.9 12.9 12.9 12.4 12.9 12.9

53.5° 11.5 12.0 12.4 12.4 12.0 12.4 12.4 12.0 11.5 12.0 12.4

54° 11.0 11.0 11.5 11.5 11.0 11.5 11.5 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.5

54.5° 10.0 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.0 10.5 10.5

55° 9.6 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.6 10.0 10.0

55.5° 9.1 9.1 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.6

56° 8.6 8.6 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 8.6 8.6 8.6 9.1

56.5° 8.1 8.1 8.6 8.6 8.1 8.6 8.6 8.1 8.1 8.1 8.6

57° 7.7 7.7 8.1 8.1 7.7 8.1 8.1 7.7 7.7 7.7 8.1

57.5° 7.2 7.2 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.7

58° 6.7 6.7 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 6.7 6.7 6.7 7.2

58.5° 6.2 6.2 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.7

59° 5.7 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 5.7 6.2 6.2

59.5° 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.7 5.7

60° 5.3 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.7

60.5° 4.8 4.8 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.3

61° 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8

61.5° 4.3 4.3 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.8

62° 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3

62.5° 3.8 3.8 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 3.8 3.8 3.8 4.3

63° 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8

63.5° 3.3 3.3 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.8

64° 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3

64.5° 2.9 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 2.9 3.3 3.3

65° 2.9 2.9 3.3 3.3 2.9 3.3 3.3 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.3

65.5° 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9

66° 2.4 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.4 2.9 2.9
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

67.5° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

68° 1.9 1.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.4

68.5° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9

69° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9

69.5° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9

70° 1.4 1.4 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.9

70.5° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.9 1.4 1.9 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

71° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

71.5° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

72° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

72.5° 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.0 1.4 1.4

73° 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.4

73.5° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

74° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

74.5° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

75° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

75.5° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

76° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

76.5° 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0

77° 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

77.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

78° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

78.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

79° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

79.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

80° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

80.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

81° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

81.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

82° 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.5

82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5

83° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

83.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

84° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

84.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

85.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

86° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

86.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

88° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

88.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3 8848.3

0.5° 8848.8 8840.2 8848.8 8846.9 8842.1 8840.2

1° 8838.8 8830.2 8838.8 8835.4 8830.6 8828.3

1.5° 8821.1 8812.5 8821.1 8817.2 8811.0 8808.2

2° 8796.7 8788.5 8796.7 8791.9 8783.8 8781.4

2.5° 8764.6 8757.0 8764.6 8758.9 8749.3 8744.5

3° 8726.4 8719.2 8726.4 8719.2 8707.7 8702.9

3.5° 8680.9 8675.7 8680.9 8671.8 8658.9 8653.2

4° 8628.8 8624.0 8628.8 8617.8 8602.5 8595.3

4.5° 8569.9 8565.2 8569.9 8556.5 8538.4 8531.7

5° 8504.4 8500.1 8504.4 8488.6 8468.5 8461.3

5.5° 8430.7 8428.8 8430.7 8412.6 8391.5 8383.8

6° 8351.3 8351.8 8351.3 8330.3 8307.3 8299.2

6.5° 8266.2 8267.6 8266.2 8242.7 8217.4 8210.7

7° 8174.3 8179.6 8174.3 8148.0 8121.7 8114.1

7.5° 8073.9 8081.5 8073.9 8046.1 8018.9 8012.6

8° 7969.6 7979.2 7969.6 7939.4 7910.7 7903.6

8.5° 7859.6 7870.6 7859.6 7825.6 7796.9 7790.7

9° 7744.3 7756.7 7744.3 7707.9 7677.8 7669.6

9.5° 7621.8 7636.2 7621.8 7583.5 7554.8 7546.2

10° 7497.9 7509.9 7497.9 7456.3 7426.6 7417.1

10.5° 7367.8 7379.3 7367.8 7323.8 7293.2 7283.6

11° 7233.4 7243.4 7233.4 7187.5 7156.4 7141.1

11.5° 7091.8 7103.7 7091.8 7047.3 7016.2 7003.8

12° 6949.7 6960.7 6949.7 6904.7 6872.7 6857.9

12.5° 6801.9 6811.5 6801.9 6759.3 6726.8 6711.5

13° 6656.0 6663.6 6656.0 6613.4 6578.5 6561.3

13.5° 6502.0 6513.0 6502.0 6464.6 6428.3 6411.1

14° 6346.5 6358.4 6346.5 6312.5 6275.7 6257.0

14.5° 6190.1 6200.1 6190.1 6158.0 6120.7 6101.6

15° 6034.6 6041.8 6034.6 6002.1 5965.2 5945.6

15.5° 5876.3 5887.3 5876.3 5845.2 5808.3 5789.2

16° 5718.4 5731.3 5718.4 5687.3 5650.5 5633.7

16.5° 5561.5 5575.4 5561.5 5531.4 5494.5 5480.2

17° 5407.0 5417.5 5407.0 5371.6 5338.1 5322.3

17.5° 5250.1 5262.5 5250.1 5214.2 5180.7 5164.9

18° 5093.2 5105.6 5093.2 5058.2 5022.4 5010.4

18.5° 4933.9 4947.3 4933.9 4899.9 4867.9 4855.9

19° 4772.7 4788.0 4772.7 4744.0 4712.4 4700.9

19.5° 4608.6 4620.5 4608.6 4584.2 4558.4 4545.9

20° 4442.6 4443.1 4442.6 4419.1 4398.6 4388.1

20.5° 4279.0 4276.1 4279.0 4257.0 4235.0 4228.3

21° 4118.7 4118.3 4118.7 4097.2 4076.2 4065.2
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

22.5° 3679.1 3694.4 3679.1 3644.2 3625.1 3611.7

23° 3543.7 3561.0 3543.7 3514.1 3491.1 3481.1

23.5° 3419.4 3436.1 3419.4 3395.0 3376.8 3351.9

24° 3311.7 3333.7 3311.7 3285.4 3260.1 3250.5

24.5° 3208.4 3234.7 3208.4 3182.1 3157.2 3145.7

25° 3109.4 3134.3 3109.4 3086.9 3063.5 3051.5

25.5° 3014.2 3035.7 3014.2 2995.1 2975.9 2970.7

26° 2926.2 2939.1 2926.2 2908.0 2895.6 2890.8

26.5° 2845.8 2853.9 2845.8 2830.0 2815.2 2808.0

27° 2773.1 2781.2 2773.1 2755.9 2736.7 2728.1

27.5° 2699.9 2711.4 2699.9 2681.7 2663.1 2654.9

28° 2626.2 2635.8 2626.2 2609.5 2594.2 2587.5

28.5° 2555.9 2566.4 2555.9 2542.0 2529.1 2523.4

29° 2491.8 2498.5 2491.8 2478.4 2466.0 2461.2

29.5° 2429.1 2435.4 2429.1 2416.7 2404.3 2399.0

30° 2367.9 2375.1 2367.9 2356.0 2344.0 2339.2

30.5° 2309.6 2316.7 2309.6 2297.6 2285.2 2281.3

31° 2254.1 2260.3 2254.1 2241.6 2230.6 2224.4

31.5° 2199.5 2207.2 2199.5 2188.0 2176.1 2172.3

32° 2147.4 2154.1 2147.4 2136.4 2125.4 2120.6

32.5° 2095.2 2099.1 2095.2 2087.6 2077.5 2072.8

33° 2040.7 2040.2 2040.7 2036.9 2030.7 2028.3

33.5° 1982.4 1981.4 1982.4 1982.4 1981.9 1982.4

34° 1929.3 1918.7 1929.3 1924.0 1927.8 1931.2

34.5° 1866.6 1857.0 1866.6 1870.4 1871.4 1872.3

35° 1803.0 1795.8 1803.0 1806.8 1806.8 1811.1

35.5° 1736.0 1731.7 1736.0 1742.7 1742.7 1748.0

36° 1666.2 1665.2 1666.2 1677.2 1675.7 1678.6

36.5° 1595.8 1593.9 1595.8 1606.4 1606.4 1606.8

37° 1525.0 1521.7 1525.0 1533.2 1532.7 1532.7

37.5° 1453.3 1450.9 1453.3 1463.3 1457.1 1458.5

38° 1378.7 1379.1 1378.7 1381.5 1379.6 1383.0

38.5° 1304.5 1305.9 1304.5 1300.2 1301.2 1304.0

39° 1229.9 1230.4 1229.9 1220.3 1222.7 1224.1

39.5° 1154.8 1157.6 1154.8 1142.8 1142.8 1142.8

40° 1080.2 1084.9 1080.2 1069.6 1064.8 1062.5

40.5° 1005.0 1013.7 1005.0 996.9 986.4 983.5

41° 932.3 941.4 932.3 923.7 909.9 905.5

41.5° 860.6 871.1 860.6 851.0 834.7 827.6

42° 791.2 801.3 791.2 780.2 761.1 752.9

42.5° 725.7 734.8 725.7 711.3 689.8 680.7

43° 661.6 669.2 661.6 645.3 623.3 610.4

43.5° 598.9 605.6 598.9 581.2 559.7 544.4
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

45° 424.8 433.4 424.8 401.3 381.7 373.6

45.5° 373.1 382.7 373.1 349.7 330.1 321.9

46° 326.2 341.6 326.2 302.3 282.2 272.2

46.5° 283.2 300.4 283.2 260.7 237.7 230.1

47° 242.1 259.3 242.1 221.5 201.4 192.8

47.5° 201.9 218.1 201.9 184.2 166.9 159.8

48° 165.5 177.0 165.5 151.2 136.8 132.5

48.5° 134.9 144.9 134.9 122.0 112.4 107.2

49° 107.6 116.2 107.6 99.5 89.5 83.7

49.5° 86.1 92.3 86.1 78.5 69.8 65.5

50° 66.5 71.3 66.5 59.8 53.6 50.7

50.5° 52.1 55.5 52.1 45.4 38.3 37.8

51° 41.1 46.9 41.1 34.0 28.2 26.3

51.5° 31.1 38.7 31.1 26.3 21.0 17.2

52° 23.9 30.1 23.9 19.6 15.8 14.8

52.5° 18.2 22.0 18.2 14.4 13.9 13.4

53° 13.9 13.9 13.9 12.9 12.9 12.4

53.5° 12.4 12.0 12.4 12.4 12.0 11.5

54° 11.5 11.0 11.5 11.5 11.0 11.0

54.5° 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.0

55° 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.6

55.5° 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.6 9.1 9.1

56° 9.1 9.1 9.1 9.1 8.6 8.6

56.5° 8.6 8.1 8.6 8.6 8.1 8.1

57° 8.1 7.7 8.1 8.1 7.7 7.7

57.5° 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.2 7.2

58° 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 6.7 6.7

58.5° 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7 6.2 6.2

59° 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2 5.7

59.5° 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.3

60° 5.7 5.3 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.3

60.5° 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 4.8 4.8

61° 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8

61.5° 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.3 4.3

62° 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3

62.5° 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 3.8 3.8

63° 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8

63.5° 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.3 3.3

64° 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3

64.5° 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 2.9

65° 3.3 2.9 3.3 3.3 2.9 2.9

65.5° 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9

66° 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.4
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

67.5° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

68° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 1.9 1.9

68.5° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9

69° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9

69.5° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9

70° 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.4 1.4

70.5° 1.9 1.4 1.9 1.4 1.4 1.4

71° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

71.5° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

72° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4

72.5° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.0

73° 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.0 1.0

73.5° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

74° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

74.5° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

75° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

75.5° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

76° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

76.5° 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5

77° 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5

77.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

78° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

78.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

79° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

79.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

80° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

80.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

81° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

81.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

82° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0

82.5° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0

83° 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

83.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

84° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

84.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

85.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

86° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

86.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

88° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

88.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P776778

CATALOG NUMBER: HCDJBLS4050CSD-HCD82TRH-5000lm-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Report Generated By 670245859 / DESKTOP-T8S5UU9
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

0°-180° 45°-225° 90°-270° 135°-315°
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

21.5° 3896.3 3919.7 3943.2 3965.2 3970.9 3965.2 3943.2 3919.7 3896.3 3919.7 3943.2

22° 3749.4 3764.7 3792.0 3814.5 3826.0 3814.5 3792.0 3764.7 3749.4 3764.7 3792.0
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

44° 484.6 498.0 519.5 537.7 544.9 537.7 519.5 498.0 484.6 498.0 519.5

44.5° 428.1 438.7 458.8 478.4 487.0 478.4 458.8 438.7 428.1 438.7 458.8

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 22 of 30 



Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

66.5° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

67° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 23 of 30 



Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

89° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

89.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 24 of 30 



Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

21.5° 3965.2 3970.9 3965.2 3943.2 3919.7 3896.3

22° 3814.5 3826.0 3814.5 3792.0 3764.7 3749.4

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 26 of 30 



Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

44° 537.7 544.9 537.7 519.5 498.0 484.6

44.5° 478.4 487.0 478.4 458.8 438.7 428.1

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 27 of 30 



Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

66.5° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

67° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 28 of 30 



Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

89° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

89.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 29 of 30 



Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(END OF REPORT)
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